supplement the activities of the City. The City desires to support the 2024 Rose Festival event in 
Broken Arrow, subject to annual appropriations. 

The City shall pay Keep Broken Arrow Beautiful through Visit Broken Arrow funding, an amount 
not to exceed Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and 00/100ths ($7,500.00), subject to annual 
appropriations, to help offset the costs for porta johns, stage, sound system, entertainment, 
security, trash service, and miscellaneous event costs for the 2024 festival year.   

The City shall be allowed to review KBAB's income and expenses for the Rose Festival and receive